
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12911 12469 12158 11966 11735 11564 11408 11246 11176 11108 11048 11097 11255 11496 11310 11393 11756 12817 13561 14095 14446 14836 15185 15285 649,844
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 1,440
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 2,640
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 2,048

JMJGU1 689 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 689 689 690 690 690 690 33,091
JMJGU2 689 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 689 689 690 690 690 690 33,091
JMJGU3 689 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 689 689 690 690 690 690 33,091
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 13,440
PKLGU4 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 13,440
PKLGU5 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 19,716
PKLGU6 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 19,716
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,552
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,552
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,552
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,552
PKLGU1(mfo) 235 235 235 235 235 235 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 13,212
PKLGU2(mfo) 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 13,488
CBPSBK1B 134 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 6,562
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,248
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,248
KLPPGT13 219 219 217 202 186 175 165 153 150 150 150 150 133 156 133 133 166 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 9,621
KLPPGT15 219 219 217 202 185 175 165 152 150 150 150 150 133 155 133 133 166 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 9,618
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 85 121 85 85 121 157 161 161 161 161 161 161 7,416
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 85 121 85 85 121 157 161 161 161 161 161 161 7,416
PAKABK1A 101 104 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 104 103 103 106 110 114 110 4,999
PAKABK1B 101 104 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 104 103 103 106 110 114 110 4,998
PAKABK3A 101 105 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 104 103 103 106 110 114 110 5,000
PAKABK3B 101 105 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 104 103 103 106 110 114 110 5,000
PGLAGT12 352 360 326 305 281 262 251 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 252 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 15,674
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 118 95 4,600
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 174 130 130 130 130 130 130 132 130 130 182 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 9,520
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 172 130 130 130 130 130 130 132 130 130 179 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 9,515
SGRIGT11 176 192 155 139 119 104 94 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 95 189 186 185 197 216 217 216 7,940
SGRIGT12 176 192 155 139 119 104 94 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 95 189 186 185 197 215 217 216 7,938
SGRIGT13 176 192 155 139 119 104 94 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 95 188 186 185 197 215 217 216 7,933
SGRIGT21 176 192 155 139 119 103 94 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 95 188 186 185 197 215 217 216 7,931
SGRIGT22 176 192 155 139 119 103 94 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 95 188 185 185 196 215 217 216 7,927
SGRIGT23 176 192 155 139 119 103 94 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 95 188 185 185 196 215 217 216 7,925
TJGSBK1A 355 355 341 318 291 272 258 245 243 244 244 243 144 204 172 213 259 319 355 355 355 355 355 355 15,310
TJGSBK1B 351 351 340 318 291 272 258 245 242 243 243 243 144 204 171 213 259 319 351 351 351 351 351 351 15,185
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 37,440
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 9,216
PGLAGT11 352 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 360 360 360 360 360 360 11,026
SKSPBK1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 255 317 337 350 350 350 9,806
PLPSGT11 216 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 6,048
KLPPGT14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 219 219 219 5,888
PGPSBK3A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95 117 95 2,031
CBPSBK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 139 1,941
KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 38 479
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 22 278
PDPSGT1(df) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 910
PDPSGT2(df) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 840
PDPSGT3(df) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 490
SRDGGT4(df) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 420
SRDGGT5(df) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 350
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 95 104 84 100 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,223
KNYR 2 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 95 104 84 100 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,223
KNYR 3 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 95 102 82 100 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,219
KNYR 4 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 95 0 0 0 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 4,935
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 1,576
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 224
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 123 150 150 150 3,071
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 122 150 150 150 2,929
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 1,400
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 76 100 100 100 100 100 2,856
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70 900
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 25 65 1,600
CEND 1 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 25 25 25 25 25 1,000
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 13 14 14 14 14 420
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 960

SPN RSV 1056 922 1233 1425 1656 1827 2029 2191 2261 2219 2279 2230 2584 2343 2529 2446 2083 1022 1088 989 938 946 909 918 65,248

TOTAL GEN 12781 12339 12028 11836 11605 11434 11278 11116 11046 10978 10918 10967 11125 11366 11180 11263 11626 12687 13431 13965 14316 14706 15055 15155 643,716

13-Mar-13
Wednesday



Revised

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 15126 14895 14729 15046 15356 15651 15656 15626 15644 15573 15219 14622 14074 13746 13562 14345 14742 14728 14574 14415 14092 13991 13665 13446 649,844
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 1,440
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 2,640
CUFK 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 2,048

JMJGU1 690 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 689 689 689 689 33,091
JMJGU2 690 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 689 689 689 689 33,091
JMJGU3 690 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 689 689 689 689 33,091
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 13,440
PKLGU4 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 13,440
PKLGU5 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 19,716
PKLGU6 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 19,716
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,552
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,552
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,552
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,552
PKLGU1(mfo) 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 13,212
PKLGU2(mfo) 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 13,488
CBPSBK1B 139 139 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 139 134 6,562
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,248
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,248
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 212 201 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 9,621
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 212 201 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 9,618
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 7,416
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 7,416
PAKABK1A 109 103 101 106 107 113 113 113 113 111 108 103 101 100 100 103 109 109 108 106 103 101 103 101 4,999
PAKABK1B 109 102 101 106 107 113 113 113 113 111 108 103 101 100 100 103 109 109 108 106 103 101 103 101 4,998
PAKABK3A 109 103 101 106 107 113 113 113 113 111 108 103 101 100 100 103 109 109 108 106 103 101 103 101 5,000
PAKABK3B 109 103 101 106 107 113 113 113 113 111 108 103 101 100 100 103 109 109 108 106 103 101 103 101 5,000
PGLAGT12 360 360 351 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 353 318 304 360 360 360 360 360 360 355 360 354 15,674
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 99 99 99 100 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 4,600
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 9,520
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 9,515
SGRIGT11 210 183 175 200 202 217 217 217 217 217 207 185 177 150 138 187 211 211 206 197 185 177 188 176 7,940
SGRIGT12 210 183 175 200 202 217 217 217 217 217 207 185 177 150 138 187 210 211 206 197 185 177 188 176 7,938
SGRIGT13 209 183 175 200 202 217 217 217 217 217 207 185 177 149 138 187 210 210 205 197 185 177 188 176 7,933
SGRIGT21 209 183 175 200 202 217 217 217 217 217 207 185 177 149 138 187 210 210 205 196 185 177 188 176 7,931
SGRIGT22 209 183 175 200 202 217 217 217 217 217 206 185 176 149 138 187 210 210 205 196 185 177 188 176 7,927
SGRIGT23 209 183 175 199 201 217 217 217 217 217 206 185 176 149 138 187 210 210 205 196 185 177 188 176 7,925
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 333 317 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 15,310
TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 333 317 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 15,185
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 37,440
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 9,216
PGLAGT11 360 360 351 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 353 318 304 360 360 360 360 360 360 355 360 353 11,026
SKSPBK1 350 313 298 342 345 350 350 350 350 350 350 317 300 274 263 319 350 350 350 337 317 301 321 300 9,806
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 0 0 6,048
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 212 201 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 0 0 5,888
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 98 98 98 100 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,031
CBPSBK1A 139 139 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,941
KLPPGT11 37 31 29 35 35 40 40 40 40 38 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 479
KLPPGT12 21 19 18 20 20 23 23 23 23 22 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 278
PDPSGT1(df) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 910
PDPSGT2(df) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 840
PDPSGT3(df) 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 490
SRDGGT4(df) 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 420
SRDGGT5(df) 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 350
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,223
KNYR 2 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,223
KNYR 3 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,219
KNYR 4 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 4,935
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 60 63 48 55 60 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 1,576
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 60 62 47 55 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 224
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 140 150 150 150 108 0 0 0 0 3,071
PGAU 4 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 107 0 0 0 0 2,929
SYPS 1 100 100 35 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 40 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,400
SIHY 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 80 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 2,856
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 70 70 70 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 900
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 111 111 111 111 111 111 64 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 1,600
CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 17 17 17 25 25 25 25 25 25 17 17 17 1,000
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 7 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 10 4 4 4 420
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 960

SPN RSV 985 1132 1298 981 909 910 905 935 918 904 917 1023 1132 1460 1652 1019 956 970 978 969 992 1093 984 1103 65,248

TOTAL GEN 15004 14773 14607 14924 15234 15529 15534 15504 15522 15451 15097 14500 13952 13624 13432 14215 14612 14598 14444 14285 13962 13861 13535 13316 643,716




